Milestone Distance |Increment
Start - Neffs Canyon TH 0 N/A
Neffs Pass 3.7 3.7
Millcreek 8.8 5.1
Base of Grandeur West Side 13.6 4.8
Summit of Grandeur 15.6 2.0
Church Fork/Pipeline 18.3 2.7
Start of Birch Hollow 21.0 2.7
Top of Birch 22.5 1.5
Mt. Aire Saddle 23.9 1.4
Elbow 25.0 1.1
Terraces 27.5 2.5
Turnoff - Connector Trail 30.5 3.0
Alexanders Basin Trail 31.9 1.4
Summit Gobblers Knob 33.3 1.4
Baker Pass 34.1 0.8
Intersection with Butler Fork Trail 38.4 4.3
Dog Lake 39.1 0.7
Big Water 41.0 1.9
Red Lovers Ridge 46.3 5.3
Big Cottonwood Rd. (Beartrap) 48.8 2.5
Days Fork TH 49.7 0.9
Davenport Hill 53.7 4.0
Big Cottonwood Rd. (Silver Fork) 57.6 3.9
Willow Lake 58.4 0.8
Solitude 59.7 1.3
Silver Lake Parking Lot 61.6 1.9
Mount Wolverine 64.4 2.8
Catherines Pass 64.9 0.5
Mount Baldy 68.0 3.1
Alta - Church 72.1 4.1
Cardiff Pass 73.4 1.3
Low point in Cardiff 74.6 1.2
Carbonate Pass 76.6 2.0
BCC Road 78.7 2.1
BCC Road - Mineral Fork 79.9 1.2
Regulator Pass 84.7 4.8
Lake Blanche 85.5 0.8
S-Curve 89.0 3.5
Top of Mill B North 92.9 3.9
Turnoff to Thaynes Canyon 97.9 5.0
Finish 100.0 2.1




